.1/10/05



Express Mail No. EV459064775US

HEET

,

•

Attorney Docket Number 9741-003-999

	9741-003-999
Mail Stop Assignment Re Director of the United States Pate P.O. Box 1 Alexandria, VA 2	ent and Trademark Office 450
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ashby Scientific Limited	
	Name: <u>Cellon S.A.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\Box$ Yes $\boxtimes$ No	Address: <u>29 Am Bechler, 7213 Bereldange, Luxembourg</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA): <u>Luxembourg</u> Zip Code:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: <u>August 30, 2002</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is: $\overrightarrow{P}$ B. Patent No.(s) $\overrightarrow{P}$ $1? \Box$ Yes $\overrightarrow{N}$ No6. Number of applications $\overrightarrow{C}$ $\overrightarrow{N}$
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/979,915</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	$\frac{1? \Box Yes}{\Box Yes} \boxtimes No$
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
JONES DAY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40
222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
	8. Deposit account number: $50-3013$
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original January 10, 2005
for 45,627 Signature	January 10, 2003
Anthony M. Insogna (Reg. No. 35,203)	
Name of Person Signing	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 703-306-5995	

NYJD: 1559440.1

## BETWEEN

ASHBY SCIENTIFIC LIMITED, a British body corporate of Unit 2, Brunel Stephenson Industrial Estate, Coalville, Leicestershire LE67 3HF, United Kingdom ("the Assignor")

and

CELLON S. A., a Luxembourg body corporate of 29 Am Bechler, 7213 Bereldange, Luxembourg ("the Assignee")

The Assignor hereby assigns, in consideration of the sum of \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, all the Assignor's rights, title and interest in:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/979,915 ("Culture Chamber")

together with the right to bring proceedings for past infringements thereof, to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely, under the terms and conditions of the agreement of 2002 between the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this assignment on the date stated at the beginning

SIGNED by on behalf of ASHBY SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

CLASSON

SIGNED by on behalf of CELLON S. A.

K.Ifr



RECORDED: 01/10/2005



PATENT REEL: 016144 FRAME: 0979